Unofficial Copy HJ0014/574963/2

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 14

(First Reading File Joint Resolution)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, after "Study" insert "<u>Lighting Efficiency and</u>"; and in line 27, strike "Engineers Association" and substitute "<u>Engineering Society</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "22" and substitute "23"; strike beginning with "including" in line 23 down through the comma in line 24; and in line 34, strike "Six" and substitute "Seven".

On page 3, in line 6, strike "and"; and in line 8, after the semicolon insert "and

(vii) One expert in human reactions to artificial light;".